
Information about Source Water Assessments

A Source Water Susceptibility Assessment for your drinking water source(s) is currently being updated by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. This information describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with your drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The information contained in the assessment allows us to focus source water protection strategies.

For more information about your sources of water, please refer to the Source Water Assessment Viewer available at the following URL http://www.tceg.tevas-90/1/2/5way(w)

Further details about sources and source-water assessments are available in Drinking Water Watch at the following URL: http://dww2.tceg.tews.gov/Dww/
Source Water Name

Type of Water
Report Status Location

HWV 90 / F. OF JOHN DEERE

GW

Http://dww2.tceg.tews.qov/Dww/
Report Status Location

Http://dww2.tceg.tews.qov/Dww/
Report Status Location

Http://dww2.tceg.tews.qov/Dww/
Report Status Location

- TX1630036_2015_2016-05-19_16-55-24.DOC

05/19/2016

2015

Coliform Bacteria

	0	Maximum Contaminan Level Goal
		ontaminant Goal
	I positive monthly sample.	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level
		Highest No. of Positive
		Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level
	0	Highest No. of Positive Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Total No. of Positive E. Coli Maximum Contaminant or Fecal Coliform Samples Level
	Z	
- Control of the Cont	Naturally present in the environment.	Violation Likely Source of Contamination
١		

		(pg/L)	parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter (pg/L)	parts per quac		ppq
		/上)	parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter (ng/L)	parts per trilli		ppt
	water.	milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.	r liter or parts per million - or	milligrams pe		:mdd
	is of water.	micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water.	er liter or parts per billion - o	micrograms p		ppb:
		ity)	picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)	picocuries per		pCi/L
		turbidity)	nephelometric turbidity units (a measure of turbidity)	nephelometric		DIN
4			,,	not applicable		na:
		os)	million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)	million fibers		MFL
The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.	or expected risk to	elow which there is no known	The level of a drinking water disinfectant b control microbial contaminants.		ectant level goal or MRI	Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG:
The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial contaminants.	vincing evidence t	in drinking water. There is con	evel of a disinfectant allowed	The highest le	ectant level or MRDL:	Maximum residual disinfectant level or MRDL:
The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.	vn or expected risk	er below which there is no know	contaminant in drinking wat	The level of a	evel Goal or MCLG:	Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG:
The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology.	s are set as close t	llowed in drinking water. MCL	evel of a contaminant that is a	The highest le	zevel or MCL:	Maximum Contaminant Level or MCL:
mples.	rage of monthly sa	Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of monthly samples.	mpliance with some MCLs a	Regulatory co		Avg:
mation.	ı may require expl	The following tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation.	z tables contain scientific term	The following		Definitions:
					Results	Water Quality Test Results
Naturally present in the environment.	Z.	0	Toposop).	1	l positive monthly sample.	0
Likely Source of Contamination	Violation	Total No. of Positive E. Coli or Fecal Coliform Samples	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level	Highest No. of Positive	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level	Maximum Contaminant Level Goal

05/19/2016

Regulated Contaminants

Combined Radium 226/228	Radioactive Contaminants	Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	Fluoride	Barium	Inorganic Contaminants	Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products
03/25/2013	Collection Date	2015	03/25/2013	03/25/2013	Collection Date	07/18/2011	Collection Date
1	Highest Level Detected	2	0.18	0.0457	Highest Level Detected	8.3	Highest Level Detected
1 - 1	Range of Levels Detected	2.17 - 2.17	0.18 - 0.18	0.0457 - 0.0457	Range of Levels Detected	8.3 - 8.3	Range of Levels Detected
Q	MCLG	10	4	2	MCLG	No goal for the total	MCLG
U s.	MCL	10	4.0	เง	MCL	80	MCL
pCi/L	Units	ppm	ppm	mđď	Units	þþb	Units
N	Violation	Z	Z	Z	Violation	Z	Violation
Erosion of natural deposits.	Likely Source of Contamination	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.	Likely Source of Contamination	By-product of drinking water disinfection.	Likely Source of Contamination

Violations Table

Total Coliform

Coliforms are bacteria that are naturally present in the environment and are used as an indicator that other, potentially-harmful, bacteria may be present. Coliforms were found in more samples than allowed and this was a warning of potential problems.

potential probellis.			
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MINOR	09/01/2015	09/30/2015	We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated.

CITY OF CASTROVILLE Public Works Dept. 703 Paris Street



CASTROVILLE, TEXAS 78009 (830) 931-4090 FAX (830) 931-9186

July 6, 2016

The City of Castroville's, Medina Valley Water Supply, and the Airport's 2015 Consumer Confidence Report are now available for viewing via internet the direct links are:

http://castrovilletx.gov/CCRCastroville http://castrovilletx.gov/CCRMedinaValley http://castrovilletx.gov/CCRAirport . This report contains important information about the source and quality of your drinking water. For a translation of the water quality report or to speak with someone about the report please call 830-931-4090. If you would like a hard copy of the 2015 Annual Water Quality Report (CCR) mailed to your home, please call 830-931-4090. You may also view the report in Public Places such as City Hall, Post Office, Public Works, Library or Chamber of Commerce.

Si necesita ayuda en espanol por favor llame 830-931-4090.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth M. Martinez
Administrative Assistant
Castroville Public Works Don

Castroville Public Works Dept.

CCR DLQOR TABLE CITY OF CASTROVILLE MEDINA VALLEY WATER SUPPLY

Chemical Used	Average Level of Quarterly Data	Lowest Result of A Single Sample	Result of A Single	Disinfecta	Residual Disinfecta	The Unit of	Source of The Chemical	Collection Date
Chlorine	0.64	0.59	0.73	4.00	4.00	mg/L	to Sanitize	1/1 - 12/31/15